Duckweed Experiment
Objective:  Quantify population growth of duckweed (Lemna spp.)

Hypothesis:  _____________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

Background information:  Duckweed plants have 1 – 4 leaf-like thalli.  They can reproduce by flowering and setting seeds, but more often reproduce asexually by producing a new thalus.  When the new thalus grows large enough, it breaks free and forms a new plant.

Your task:  Design an experiment to study population growth in duckweed.

Things to think about:

1.  What might affect the rate of population growth of duckweed? (What factors might you vary in the experiment?)

Hint:  Check out the materials we have for you to work with.

Materials:

Duckweed; Pond water; fertilizer; growing station (window, desktop); plastic cups; forceps; markers
Experimental Design and Data Table:

	Starting number of plants
	Treatment A
	Treatment B
	Treatment C
	Treatment D

	
	Day0
	Day7
	Day14
	Day0
	Day7
	Day14
	Day0
	Day7
	Day14
	Day0
	Day7
	Day14

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


